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_— Regulatory Relations Suite 400 Jerry.Hendrix@att.com
Tallahassee, FL 32301 www.att.com

January 15, 2010

Beth Salak, Director

Regulatory Analysis

Florida Public Service Commission
Attn: Tariff Section

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:
Pursuant to Florida Statute 364.051, attached for filing with the Commission are the
following pages of the General Subscriber Service Tariff:

General Subscriber Service Tariff

Section 18 - Ninth Revised Page 5

The purpose of this filing is to increase the per-minute rates for Residence Long
Distance Message Telecommunications Service. The effective date of this tariff is
January 16, 2010.

Acknowledgement, date of receipt and authority number of this filing is requested.

Your consideration and approval will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Jerry D. Hendrix (slg)

Regulatory Vice President
Attachments
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AT&T Florida
Attachment 1
Page 1 of 1

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Description of Proposed Tariff

This General Subscriber Services Tariff filing provides for rate increases for Residence
Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service rate elements.

Revenue Impact

This filing results in an increase in the Competitive Non-Basic Services basket in the
amount of .13%, which is within the allowed change for this basket.

FL-10-0010



BELLSOUTH

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

FLORIDA

ISSUED: January 15, 2010
BY: Marshall M. Criser |1, President -FL
Miami, Florida

A18. LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

A18.3 Two-Point Service (Cont'd)

GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFF

Ninth Revised Page SNinth-Revised-Page 5

Cancels Eighth Revised Page 5CancelsEighth-Revised-Page 5

A18.3.1 Service Between Land Wire Telephones (Cont'd)

G. Ratesfor Hearing or Speech Impaired Persons or Users of the Florida Relay Center (Cont'd)
Applicable Discounts
a A qualified call madein the Peak rate period is rated at the Off-Peak rate specified in H. following.

b. Callsthrough the Florida Relay Center will receive a 50 percent discount from the otherwise applicable rate except
that where the calling or called party is both hearing and visually impaired, the call shall be discounted 60 percent off

4.

of the otherwise applicable rate.

H. Ratesand Charges

Rates shown in the following tables are applicable to intraL ATA intrastate messages between all points within the same LATA
and within the State of Florida.

1

Basic Rate Table

a. Residence

b. Business

Rate Mileage
0-10
11-22
23-55
56-124
125-292

Rate Mileage
0-10
11-22
23-55
56-124
125-292

Initial Minute
(or Fraction Ther eof)

$.4035
4035
4035
4035
4035

Initial Minute
(or Fraction Ther eof)

$.40
40
40
40
40

EFFECTIVE: January 16, 2010

Each Additional Minute
(or Fraction Ther eof)
$.4035
4035
4035
4035
4035

Each Additional Minute
(or Fraction Ther eof)
$.40
40
40
40
40

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herein and as st forth in the trademarks and sarvice marks section of the Bell South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intellectud

Property or AT& T affiliated companies

EeEEEE

EEETEE



BELLSOUTH

TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

FLORIDA

ISSUED: January 15, 2010
BY: Marshall M. Criser |1, President -FL
Miami, Florida

A18. LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

A18.3 Two-Point Service (Cont'd)

A18.3.1 Service Between Land Wire Telephones (Cont'd)
G. Ratesfor Hearing or Speech Impaired Persons or Users of the Florida Relay Center (Cont'd)

4.

GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICE TARIFF

Applicable Discounts
a A qualified call madein the Peak rate period is rated at the Off-Peak rate specified in H. following.

b. Callsthrough the Florida Relay Center will receive a 50 percent discount from the otherwise applicable rate except
that where the calling or called party is both hearing and visually impaired, the call shall be discounted 60 percent off

of the otherwise applicable rate.

H. Ratesand Charges

Rates shown in the following tables are applicable to intraL ATA intrastate messages between all points within the same LATA
and within the State of Florida.

1

Basic Rate Table

a. Residence

b. Business

Rate Mileage
0-10
11-22
23-55
56-124
125-292

Rate Mileage
0-10
11-22
23-55
56-124
125-292

Initial Minute

(or Fraction Ther eof)

$.40
40
.40
40
40

Initial Minute

(or Fraction Ther eof)

$.40
40
40
40
40

Ninth Revised Page 5
Cancels Eighth Revised Page 5

EFFECTIVE: January 16, 2010

Each Additional Minute
(or Fraction Ther eof)
$.40
40
40
40
40

Each Additional Minute
(or Fraction Ther eof)
$.40
40
40
40
40

All AT& T and BdlSouth marks contained herein and as st forth in the trademarks and sarvice marks section of the Bell South Tariff areowned by AT& T Intellectud

Property or AT& T affiliated companies

0]
0]
0]
0]
0]



	Final - FL-10-0010 Transmittal
	General Subscriber Service Tariff

	Final - FL-10-0010 Exec Summary
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

	FL-10-0010_Leg
	FL-10-0010

