

AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe St. Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

T: 850-577-5550 F: 850-224-5073 Jerry.Hendrix@att.com www.att.com

January 15, 2010

Beth Salak, Director Regulatory Analysis Florida Public Service Commission Attn: Tariff Section 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Salak:

Pursuant to Florida Statute 364.051, attached for filing with the Commission are the following pages of the General Subscriber Service Tariff:

General Subscriber Service Tariff

Section 18 - Ninth Revised Page 5

The purpose of this filing is to increase the per-minute rates for Residence Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service. The effective date of this tariff is January 16, 2010.

Acknowledgement, date of receipt and authority number of this filing is requested.

Your consideration and approval will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

Jerry D. Hendrix (slg)

Regulatory Vice President

Attachments



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Description of Proposed Tariff

This General Subscriber Services Tariff filing provides for rate increases for Residence Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service rate elements.

Revenue Impact

This filing results in an increase in the Competitive Non-Basic Services basket in the amount of .13%, which is within the allowed change for this basket.

ISSUED: January 15, 2010 EFFECTIVE: January 16, 2010

BY: Marshall M. Criser III, President -FL Miami, Florida

A18. LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

A18.3 Two-Point Service (Cont'd)

A18.3.1 Service Between Land Wire Telephones (Cont'd)

- G. Rates for Hearing or Speech Impaired Persons or Users of the Florida Relay Center (Cont'd)
 - 4. Applicable Discounts
 - a. A qualified call made in the Peak rate period is rated at the Off-Peak rate specified in H. following.
 - b. Calls through the Florida Relay Center will receive a 50 percent discount from the otherwise applicable rate except that where the calling or called party is both hearing and visually impaired, the call shall be discounted 60 percent off of the otherwise applicable rate.
- H. Rates and Charges

Rates shown in the following tables are applicable to intraLATA intrastate messages between all points within the same LATA and within the State of Florida.

- 1. Basic Rate Table
 - a. Residence

	Initial Minute	Each Additional Minute	
Rate Mileage	(or Fraction Thereof)	(or Fraction Thereof)	
0-10	\$. <u>40</u> 3 5	\$. <u>40</u> 3 5	<u>(I)</u>
11-22	. <u>40</u> 3 5	. <u>40</u> 3 5	<u>(I)</u>
23-55	. <u>40</u> 3 5	. <u>40</u> 3 5	<u>(I)</u>
56-124	. <u>40</u> 3 5	. <u>40</u> 3 5	<u>(I)</u>
125-292	. <u>40</u> 35	. <u>40</u> 35	<u>(I)</u>
	Initial Minute	Each Additional Minute	

b.	Business

	Initial Minute	Each Additional Minute	
Rate Mileage	(or Fraction Thereof)	(or Fraction Thereof)	
0-10	\$.40	\$.40	(I)
11-22	.40	.40	(I)
23-55	.40	.40	(I)
56-124	.40	.40	(I)
125-292	.40	.40	(I)

Ninth Revised Page 5 Cancels Eighth Revised Page 5

ISSUED: January 15, 2010 EFFECTIVE: January 16, 2010

BY: Marshall M. Criser III, President -FL

Miami, Florida

FLORIDA

A18. LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

A18.3 Two-Point Service (Cont'd)

A18.3.1 Service Between Land Wire Telephones (Cont'd)

- G. Rates for Hearing or Speech Impaired Persons or Users of the Florida Relay Center (Cont'd)
 - 4. Applicable Discounts
 - a. A qualified call made in the Peak rate period is rated at the Off-Peak rate specified in H. following.
 - b. Calls through the Florida Relay Center will receive a 50 percent discount from the otherwise applicable rate except that where the calling or called party is both hearing and visually impaired, the call shall be discounted 60 percent off of the otherwise applicable rate.
- H. Rates and Charges

Rates shown in the following tables are applicable to intraLATA intrastate messages between all points within the same LATA and within the State of Florida.

- 1. Basic Rate Table
 - a. Residence

	Initial Minute	Each Additional Minute	
Rate Mileage	(or Fraction Thereof)	(or Fraction Thereof)	
0-10	\$.40	\$.40	(I)
11-22	.40	.40	(I)
23-55	.40	.40	(I)
56-124	.40	.40	(I)
125-292	.40	.40	(I)

b. Business

	Initial Minute	Each Additional Minute
Rate Mileage	(or Fraction Thereof)	(or Fraction Thereof)
0-10	\$.40	\$.40
11-22	.40	.40
23-55	.40	.40
56-124	.40	.40
125-292	.40	.40